**************************************	CC 3/EQI1900 045V,	(hb) 9 LIKE
* INS. CASE OWNER	CC /EQI1900 0 49 /	1 1000
Surveyor:	NA7 DOE VIII	Date / Time:
		Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU	GN BYZAT	OMIANO VU 175
	The late to be want tout I have	muphu & 00 09 33
Name of Insured	MANAGRAN	TOUTON
Insured Tel No.	HP: Make / Model	
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: Y I Place of Accide	auten ST were open
Is driver the owner	7 (AP / NO)) Nature of Accident	
- F 75-1-6-1 (487-F)-4-10-5-10	Contract Contract	RT YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT YES / NO
If NO. Driver Nat		
Driver Tel	No.: (VAL 19780) Insuled Hammi	2
SH 964	xt( → →	
		INSRS:
INSRS: UM	INSRS: INSRS: WSP:	WSP:
WSP. WY	Tel: Tel:	Trel:
Linhility:	Liability: Liability:	Liability
RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time		
1.6	CHURUXH-10 GUSTINE-4	STAGE DATE/PIC
15/11/1	31 1334 31	Non-Reporting lir (1st)
101.1.	MURCIERO	Non-Reporting by (2nd): Non-Reporting by (Final):
λL		Nonfication la (if non-pickup):
V 1		CHINE
OHOZHA	- HIR KENBOOD, ON KEDOKKED HOL	After sail tir to Ot 25 05/19 - 010
0.1.0.1.1	AWATCH OF ACCUPANT. TO GOT TP	Documentation Check List: Hundler Typist
	VIDEO POOREE IF ANY.	Notification by (if non-pickup)
	BUTHIC LO LA POL POIDANCE.	After call lir to OI
	THE VIDEO HOWER IN . A DICTUR MICHIGHTH	Authorisation To Act:
	- pobmytopad copy 40 pg by Armfir	Retaine Voucher: NO PV
	FED IN VIEW, JIDEO INCONCLOSINE.	Final Repair Bill:
	- ORIGINAL THE LOW IN.	Car Rental Invoice:
and the	THE SCHOOL DE DO DE.	Towing Invince
20/05/19	000 110101	LTA-G[A: Medical Bill:
		PIR:
- tooks	TO ACCEPTED OFFICE.	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
21/05/19	NO BY LAGGRESS. ALL BOOM IN	LOD
	OFFIG.	Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE		Post-Repair Photos:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	panorime.	Otheri:
INALIZATION .	Date/Firme: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
tepair Cost: PP	SS 781.00 ( 2 days) Reduction: 29 %	Email Call
TNAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 21/09/19 Confirm with 5164	Email Cal
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	If NO or B 28. Ass. Lia:
Rej. nir Cost. (See )	SS 855 GT	COID JOKENING SUIDM MINOK KI
oss of Rental (LOR):	55 800 - 76 1 4 days X \$ 175,19	I W DENN .
Loss of Use (LOU):	55-700.00 (5 50 x 4 days)	112/19 7F 00
less of Income (LOI):	SS — (S x days)	
Off only LOU onl		l ove
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7-49	1) Claim status: Narmal/Reject/Private Settle
Medical	SS — (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2) Report Formut: 1
Disbursement	SS — (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	3) Survey fee: 4 400 - 50
.egal Cost Fotal:	88 15 63 . 97 Global Sum 88: 1,500 .00	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Cal
Tayor 1	SS 1,500.00 Name 1: COULPORTED LONG	FUBIKATERNO LLAR DOD
	s8 Name 2:	/ /
Payor 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS - Name 3:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	104	

Simulir: NAZ REF:	SSIGNMENT
AS	SSIGNMENT
A	Veh No: SH 9447 H Yr Regn: 8 No V
From: Dale:	Type: M.Carl M.Cycle/BuSI Van / Lorry (Tax) Prime Mover!
Estimated Cost:	Truck/ Trailer or
ODITPIWS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Make: HYUNDAL IONIQ c.c.   58
To Inspect Vehicle No:	AC: Insulation
at Workshop m/s	T/Radip; Insured ISta / Ni
the state of the s	
	Eng/No: KMHC8JICVEU115143
	1 0000
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Ctains No.	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Sum Insured:	
(Client's Record)	10 4 / 6) 2/ 5
Make of Veh;	Tyre Sizo: F:
	R:
(Policy Condition) N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM!
Remark: The web had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO or
repair at the time or map	Front R/Bal.
Ball or Market Value: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bnt, mm
IDAC Accident Report: Consistent?: Yes or No	UBal, 5 mm UBal 3
	D.O.A. 4/1/19 U.O.L. 4/1/17
Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	CDGE LOYANLE
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.; Yes or No	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop of
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN	DIS REAL IN Affected than to
	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to
Dalo: Person Contocted:	EQ 1 P18
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	2
00.18t \$ 4/4	
(Bro. 4 550. 60	[19.6]
5.11	
Pretti Report	Days Of Repair: Survey Fee:
Dute/Hine, File Pass to? : Preff: Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:
1	[] -1 -1 -1 (S ) -5+#5_51 -
Dute/Time, File Roturn to?	dd Fee: Slie Insp
	: Interview (
1)	:Tech. Inva (\$), ones



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

E0	INSURANCE CON		nternationale Des Experts En Auton Ref : CC3/EQI19000					
LQ	INSURANCE CON	FANT LID	Kei CC3/EQ119000	MOZNATIUS:				
#17	AXWELL ROAD -00 TOWER BLOOD D COMPLEXSING		Date: 08-01-2019					
_			Code: EQI					
1.		The second of the second	iculars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	27.0				
_	Insured Veh.	GU 3439E	Veh. Inspected	SH 9647H				
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00				
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00				
	Assign From		Assign Date	08/01/2019				
2.		Vehicl	le Particulars & Condition					
	Make & Model		c.c	0				
	Engine No. HIDDEN		Year of Reg.					
	Chassis No.		Colour					
	Odometer -		Steering	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification	Modification				
	General							
3.			Conditions of Tyres					
		Size	Make	Balance				
	R/H Front Tyre			mm				
	L/H Front Tyre			mm				
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm				
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm				
4.		De	scription of Damages					
5.			General Information					
	Accident Date	04/01/2019	Inspection Date	04/01/2019				
_	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO EN		VIIV.IIEVIV.				
	Julyey Held at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	The state of the s					
5a.			Remarks					
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON	N A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS ONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS.				



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Our ref:

CC3/EQI19000452/Nhb3

Date:

08.01.2019

The Motor Claims Department M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SH9647H

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 04.01.2019 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: SS	1,111.60
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	420.00
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	26.48
Market Value	: S\$	(4)
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	30
Nett Value	: S\$	-

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

O/S Rear portion

rear from hord

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

2 days

Yours faithfully,

MOHD, NAZRIL

Licensed Appraiser

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

# REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO : SH 9647H

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

DATE:

4. Jan. 2019

: IONIO

: IONIQ	DOA:	4. Jan. 2019	EQ	
Parts Description/ Labour	Туре	Unit Price	Amount	
1 12 12 13	S-Lur	100		-
onear bumper clips		\$2.20	15 STEP 15 STEP 15	2
IBracket Assy – Rear Bumper Side – RH			\$33.10	
SUB TO	TAL		\$514.50	
			\$102.90	
DISCOUNTED TO	TAL		\$411.60	
			\$-	
Labour Charge				
1 Panel Beating			\$300.00	-
1 Spray Painting Charge			\$300.00	3
1 Remove/refix reverse sensor			\$100:00	¥
4/1/19 1600				
NAZ LYK WAI				
DIO				
TOTAL LAB	OUR		\$700.00	
CHECK THEM PHOTOS				
APTEL RESOUR PHONESTIMATE TO	OTAL		\$1,111.60	
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection	n of the above v	vehicle. The final repair of	uantum will	
	Parts Description/ Labour Rear Bumper Modeling (Black) Rear Bumper Clips Bracket Assy – Rear Bumper Side – RH  SUB TO LESS DISCOUNTED TO  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Remove/refix reverse sensor  4/1/19 1689  NA2 LEC UMAI  PIP TOTAL LAB  CHECIC TROWN PROTES APTEL COLONIC PHONESTIMATE TO	Parts Description/ Labour  Rear Bumper Medical (Black)  Rear Bumper Clips  Bracket Assy – Rear Bumper Side – RH  SUB TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNT	Parts Description/ Labour  Rear Bumper Medical (Black)  Rear Bumper Clips  Bracket Assy – Rear Bumper Side – RH  SUB TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNT	Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount Rear Bumper Mediag Black Type \$2.20 Rear Bumper Clips \$2.20  Bracket Assy – Rear Bumper Side – RH  SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  \$411.60  \$411.60  \$411.60  \$411.60  \$411.60

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

	ob Re		256729			
Date		:11. Ja	an. 2019		Comfor 59 Loys Fax: 65	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ang Drive Singapore 508969 46 8156
FINA		ION FORM				
To	: _		KK	_	Fax:	
Attn	32		NAZ	_		
Vehic	de Reg	No. : SH 96	47H	Date	of Accident:	4. Jan. 2019
The s	survey	and estimates of the	ne repairs of the ab	ove-mentioned	vehicle are as	follows:-
1.	The	repair job shall bill	to:	EQ		GU3439E
2.	The	finalized amount st	nall be:			
	(a)	Spare Parts afte	r List discount			\$361.00
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$420.00
		The state of the s	y-Part Repair Cos	ıt		\$781.00
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repai		Wiley etc.		
		Total for Lumpsum Final Lumpsum	um repair cost after Repair cost	Less:		
		1/5				
					Associations and the second	
3.	Estin	nated normal perio	d for repairs:	2 wc	irking days.	
	Wes		ve amount as Co			s no reply from you
4.	We s	shall treat the abo	ove amount as Co	rrect and Conf		ALTEROSO E CONTRACTO
4.	We s	shall treat the abo in 7 working days	eve amount as Constance.	rrect and Conf W	irmed if there i	ALTEROSO E CONTRACTO
4.	We s with	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass	ove amount as Co	w fin	irmed if there i e confirm the es alized amount	ALTEROSO E CONTRACTO
4.	We s with	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass ature :	eve amount as Constance.	rrect and Conf	irmed if there i	
4.	We swith Than	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass nature :	ove amount as Consistance.	w fin	irmed if there in a confirm the estalized amount gnature:	stimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass sature :	istance.  Larry Ng	w fin	e confirm the esalized amount	stimates and
3. 4. 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass sature :	istance.  Larry Ng	w fin	e confirm the esalized amount	stimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass ature : ie : 6214 831	istance.  Larry Ng	rect and Conf	e confirm the esalized amount gnature:	stimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass ature : ie : 6214 831	istance.  Larry Ng	w fin	e confirm the esalized amount	stimates and
4. 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass sature : in 6214 831 ii 6546 815	Larry Ng	W fin	e confirm the esalized amount gnature:	NA2 LKK
4. 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fex Officia	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass sature : ie : 6214 831 6546 815	Larry Ng	W fin	e confirm the esalized amount gnature:	NA2 LKK
4. For 1. For 2. L	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fex Officia	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass sature : in 6214 831 in 6546 815 il Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	Larry Ng	W fin	e confirm the esalized amount gnature:	NA2 LKK
1. For 2. L 3. \$ 4. L	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental Loss of Survey	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass sature : in 6214 831 in 6546 815 if Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees sarch Fee	Larry Ng	W fin	e confirm the esalized amount gnature:	NA2 LKK
4. For 1. For 2. L 3. \$ 4. L 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental Loss of Survey LTA Se	shall treat the abo in 7 working days nk you for your ass sature : in 6214 831 in 6546 815 if Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees	Larry Ng	W fin	e confirm the esalized amount gnature:	NA2 LKK

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 11.01.2019 Time: 08:46:27

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305256729

REGN NO MILEAGE

: SH 9647H : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE

MODEL

: IONIQ(G2)

DATE OF REGN : 08.11.2018 DATE/TIME IN : 04.01.2019 11:15

ACCIDENT DATE : 04.01.2019

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0104-2533-G IONIQV2 MOULDING ASSY-RR 1 451.25 20.00 361.00

SUB-TOTAL: 361.00

JOB NATURE

.1 0000

PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

0002 L

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 420.00

TOTAL : 781.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

# OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

merriber of ConfoRIDELGRO

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 04:01:2019

Team:	ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB	CARD	Sales Order:	JC NO.: 305256729
TOMER			MARK	REGN NO.: SH 9647H	MILEAGE
WS TOMER NO	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE 7010045	LTD	VAFS	MAKE: HYUNDAI	FUEL E 1/2 F
RESS	383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717			MODEL IONIQ(G2)	DATE/TIME IN 04.01.2019 11:15
(F)	65508755 (O)			YR OF MANU 08.11.2018	TARGET DATE
SOUNT CAR	D NO.		(B)	CHASSIS CODE KMRC851CVKU11514	3 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 04.01.2019

NATURE: 3P 04.01,2019

LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION S/NO REAR

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVISOR		- i	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wiedgement Slip		Exit Peas	
SHAR647H	LARRY	Vehicle No.: SH 9647H	
of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
returned to Service Pisception upon or	allaction	To be kept by Security Guard	

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO : SH 9647H

MAKE: HYUNDAI

DATE:

4. Jan. 2019

EL	: IONIQ		DOA:	4. Jan. 2019	EQ	-
Qty	Parts Description		Туре	Unit Price	Amount	
	1 Rear Bumper C Moulding	3 MCa) 14		price ?	\$459.40	
1	o Rear Bumper Clips	8.8		\$2.2	\$22.00	
	1 Bracket Assy – Rear Bumper	Side – RH			\$33.10	3
	5 8					
		SUB TOTAL			\$514.50	1
		LESS 20%			\$102.90	
		DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$411.60	
						1
	Labour Charge  1 Panel Beating 1 Spray Painting Charge 1 Remove/refix reverse sensor 4/(//9 1600	7	ving:  ly painting during resurvey confirmation fithout Prejudice allowed t be resurveyed rom InsuranceC	and	\$- \$300.00 \$300.00 \$100.00	
U NG	PIP 2 DAYL CHECK ITEMS PO APTEL RELOND PA	TOTAL LABOUR  ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$700.00	
	This is an initial estimate based o	n a visual inspection of th	e above veh	icle. The final repa	ir quantum will	1



Braddell

Sin Ming

Pandan

Senaka

SH 9647H /JW(st) T 0119/ Our Ref Your ref: ComfortDelGco Engineering Pte Ltd Date CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 30-Jan-19 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir EO Insurance Company Limited Singapore 508969 5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex #17-00 Tower Block Singapore 069110 WITHOUT PREJUDICE Attn: Motor Claims Department Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH 9647H YOUR INSURED GU 3439E ON 04.01.19 AND OTHER 383 Six Ming Drive Singapore 575717 We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SH 9647H which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving GU 3439E 24 Serroko Loop Singapore 758158 we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. Sungel Kadut TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM Singapore 72579 \$ 835.67 1 Cost of Repair \$ 500.76 2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.19 per day Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 3 \$ 4 LTA Search Fees \$ 7.49 S 5 GIA / Police Report Fees S Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees Sub Total: \$ 1,343.92 HIRER'S CLAIM \$ 4 days Loss of Income @ 80.00 per day 320.00 Total Claims: \$ 1,663.92 We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: - a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 7 pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of :

GU 3439E

c) GIA / Police report/s of :

SH 9647H

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( ) Witness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical bill/receipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record

(x) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Jim Wong

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/EQI19000452/Nhb3

By Post & By Email

20 MARCH 2019

BAN LEE HENG KWAY TEOW & MEE MANUFACTURER BLOCK 3017 BEDOK NORTH STREET 5 #04-23 GOURMET EAST KITCHEN SINGAPORE 486121

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GU 3439E AND SH 9647H ON 04/01/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vic Alpeh Sanghilan Case Handler

DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept)

Zhengwei891013@gmail.com (email)

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 20 March, 2019 4:19 PM

To:

Zhengwei891013@gmail.com

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref: GU 3439E ACCIDENT INVOLVING GU 3439E AND SH 9647H ON

04/01/2019



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/EQI19000452/Nhb3

By Post & By Email

20 MARCH 2019

#### BAN LEE HENG KWAY TEOW & MEE MANUFACTURER

BLOCK 3017 BEDOK NORTH STREET 5 #04-23 GOURMET EAST KITCHEN SINGAPORE 486121 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GU 3439E AND SH 9647H ON 04/01/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING Hyundai Ioniq SH9647H , GU3439E

ON 04-Jan-19 09:45

ch

ALONG

T JUNCTION OF QUEEN ST AND MANILA ST

I / We

CHIO ENG JONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0686440F

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SH9647H

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

04-Jan-2019

Name of Hirer

CHIO ENG JONG

Hirer NRIC

S0686440F

Signature :

Address

64 MARINE DRIVE #11-136

440064

Contact No.

98786588

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brustell Poud Simpsons 579/751 Marrins + 35 (1912 628) Facersis + 65 6290 9755

Workshops

VEHCLE NO

SH 9647H

MAKE

HYUNDAI

MODEL IONIQ(G2)

DATE OF REG 08.11.2018

CHASSIS CODE KMHC851CVKU115143

59 Layang Drive Bingapore 508008 34 Seroko Loop Bingapore 538158 363 Sin Ming Drive Bingapore 675117 7 Bingap Kadal Way Bingapore 726724 45 Pendan Road Singapore 408629 501 vanua Industrial Park A Bingapore 766720 325 Life Hoad S Singapore 408629

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

INV. NO/DATE 91422945 28.01.2019

ODOMETER READING

DATE/TIME IN 04.01.2019 11:15

Net

361.00

%Disc

20.00

8010325

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK #17-00 SINGAPORE SG 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

S/No Part No.

Description : 3P 04.01.2019

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0104-2533 IONIOV2 MOULDING ASSY-RR

451.25

Oty Unit Price

361.00

JOB NATURE

0001

0002 23-502

0003

PANEL BEATING

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

SUB-TOTAL

20.00 SUB-TOTAL

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

20.00

420.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Amember of COMPORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested. CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 8010325 91422945 835,67

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brustell Road Birgapore \$79701 Mannine - 85 (205) \$286. Flacemile + 65 (200) \$755

Workshope

581 Liyang Dithe Bingapore 508088 24 Serosko Loop Bingapore 758158 363 Ser Marg Dithe Bingapore 578717 7 Bingal Kadut Way Singapore 728719 501 Visious Richards Park & Dingapore 708702 305 Life Read S Bingapore 408641

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010325

EO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK #17-00 SINGAPORE SG 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VEHCLE NO SH 9647H

INV. NO/DATE 91422945 28.01.2019

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL IONIQ(G2) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 08.11.2018

DATE/TIME IN 04.01.2019 11:15

CHASSIS CODE IOMHC851CVKU115143

Items total

781.00

Add GST @

7,000 %

54.67

Invoice amount

835.67

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 28.01.2019 16:01:34

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRID

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010325 91422945 835.67

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT19010081

Date: 28 January 2019



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

04/01/2019 @ 09:45 hrs

ALONG

T JUNCTION OF QUEEN ST AND MANILA ST

INVOLVING

GU3439E

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH9647H (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHIO ENG JONG IC NO S0686440F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.19 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	OT.	8 Pm	Op- 6.45AM	¢	1 500							
HOURS OPE	FROM	130	930pm	11,5	Ĺ							
MILEAGE	TRAVELLED (KM)	200	184	27	LW 0							
I	MILEAGE READING	195 29	19683								4	
SH 9647	NAME OF DRIVER	E. 3. CHIO 0	L. H.ONG	ACCIOSAT	Rapairin"	OH) H	L-H.ONG					
	DATE	2/43	1/ 40	151.10.40	107.01.19		1	\	1	_		. ,

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code.

Imurance Company Name

GU3439E

04 Jan 2019 / 09:45:00

Successful

E04

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous

OK

SH9647H



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAVA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 28/03/2019

#### THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vohiolo No	GU 3439E	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. : DM19HO00075-JG
Vehicle No.	SH 9647H	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI19000452/Nhb3q2
Date of Accident	4/1/2019		*

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	835.67	
Loss of Income	: \$	200.00	4 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	500.76	4 days
Others:	: \$	7.49	
	: \$		
		1,543.92	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	1,500.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	1	1	

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown				
1)	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	:\$	1,500.00	
		: \$		

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

C3/EQI19000452/Nhb3q2
C

5 MAXWELL ROAD



#17-	00 TOWER BLOC		Date : 28-03-2019 Code : EQI			
1.	Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM					
	Insured Veh.	GU 3439E	Veh. Inspected	SH 9647H		
	Policy No.	DMCPHQ18-000933	Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.	DM19HO00075-JG	Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From	24	Assign Date	04/01/2019		
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	2		
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI IONIQ	c.c	1580		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2018		
	Chassis No.	KMHC851CVKU115143	Colour	BLUE		
	Odometer	19741	Steering	IN ORDER		
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM		
	General	FAIR				
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	MICHELIN	5 mm		
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	MICHELIN	5 mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	MICHELIN	5 mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	MICHELIN	5 mm		
4.	Description of Damages					
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	O/S REAR PORTION.			
5.		Gen	eral Information			
	Accident Date	04/01/2019	Inspection Date	04/01/2019		
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD			
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969				
5a.	Remarks					
	A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS					
5b.			ate Days of Repair			
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days						



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SH 9647H

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER (MOULDING) (BLACK)	DEFORMED	459.40	451.25
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS @\$2.20	NOT NECESSARY	22.00	13
1	BRACKET ASSY -REAR BUMPER SIDE -RH	SERVICEABLE	33.10	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT	The Will Add State of Landson Art.	-102.90	-90.25
			411.60	361.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.		300.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE		300.00	200.00
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		100.00	20.00
	3		700.00	420.00
	GRAND TOTAL		1,111.60	781.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS 781.00

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI19000452/Nhb3q2

MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH

Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report in wholly or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

## Joanne Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 29 March 2019 2:20 PM

To: 'Joel Goh'

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GU 3439E (OI) and SH 9647H (TP) on

04/01/2019

Attachments: LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.

Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: report@lkkauto.com Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933